to determine interest rate exposure and effectiveness of the interest rate policy used by the Group.

 31 December 2007 31 December 2006
 RUR USD EUR Precious

metals
RUR USD EUR Precious

metals

ASSETS
Financial assets at fair value

through profit or loss 9.94% 8.99% - - 9.29% 9.08% - -
Due from banks 10.59% 5.03% 3.98% - 5.35% 4.59% 7.03% -
Loans  to customers 11.16% 10.26% 10.04% - 15.86% 13.89% 9.40% 6.25%
Investments available-for-sale - - - - 7.48% 7.61% - -

LIABILITIES
Due to banks 7.18% 6.26% 6.02% 1.00% 7.53% 7.29% 5.25% 1.00%
Customer accounts 7.06% 5.26% 3.22% - 5.39% 6.14% 4.09% 4.26%
Debt securities issued 7.57% 7.18% - - 7.11% 7.93% 5.10% -
Subordinated debt 8.00% 7.10% - - 8.00% - - -

The following table presents a sensitivity analysis of interest rate risk, which has been determined
based on “reasonably possible changes in the risk variable”.  The level of these changes is determined
by management and is contained within the risk reports provided to key management personnel.

Impact on net profit and equity:

 As of 31 December 2007 As of 31 December 2006
 Interest rate

+1%
Interest rate

-1%
Interest rate

+1%
Interest rate

-1%
Assets:
Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss 149,137 (149,137) 118,080  (118,080)
Due from banks 241,496 (241,496) 328,582  (328,582)
Loans to customers 2,335,588 (2,335,588) 1,612,431  (1,612,431)

Liabilities:
Due to banks (200,123) 200,123 (195,172)  195,172
Financial liabilities at fair value through profit or

loss (38,342) 38,342 (7,313)  7,313
Customer accounts (2,089,110) 2,089,110 (2,089,110)  2,089,110
Debt securities issued (440,128) 440,128 (339,361)  339,361
Subordinated debt (66,756) 66,756 (30,000)  30,000

Net impact on profit before tax (108,238) 108,238 (601,863)  601,863

57

The analysis of interest rate and liquidity risk on balance sheet transactions is presented in
the following table:

 Up to
1 month

1 month to
3 months

3 month to
1 year

1 year to
5 years

Over
5 years

 Maturity
undefined

31 December
2007

RUR’000
Total

ASSETS
Interest bearing assets
Financial assets at fair value through

profit or loss 14,913,684 - - - -  - 14,913,684
Due from banks 23,559,872 170,796 31,997 386,953 -  - 24,149,618
Loans to customers 24,882,189 38,285,752 77,444,769 86,305,422 6,640,644  - 233,558,776
Total interest bearing assets 63,355,745 38,456,548 77,476,766 86,692,375 6,640,644  - 272,622,078